PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Susanne WIELAND | 05/10/2007 |
| Karl-Heinz MAURER | 05/10/2007 |
| Beatrix KOTTWITZ | 05/14/2007 |
| Frank NIEHAUS | 05/18/2007 |
| Patrick LORENZ | 05/18/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Henkelstrasse 67 | |
| City: | Dusseldorf | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 40589 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Application Number: | 11552061 |
| PCT Number: | EP0503983 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-568-4900 Phone:

Email: ars@paulandpaul.com

Correspondent Name: Alex R. Sluzas

Address Line 1: Two Thousand Market Street

Suite 2900 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 335-06 ORDER NO. 4941

PATENT

REEL: 019355 FRAME: 0484

500286035

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alex R. Sluzas |
|---|----------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=335-06-Assignment#page1.tif source=335-06-Assignment#page2.tif source=335-06-Assignment#page3.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 019355 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Susanne WIELAND, a citizen of Germany and resident of Schlossstrasse 25, 41541 Dormagen-Zons, Germany; Karl-Heinz MAURER, a citizen of Germany and resident of Dechenstrasse 5, 40699 Erkrath, Germany; Beatrix KOTTWITZ, a citizen of Germany and resident of Am Kleff 49, 40699 Erkrath, Germany; Frank NIEHAUS, a citizen of Germany and resident of Veilchenweg 5, 64646 Heppenheim, Germany; and Patrick LORENZ, a citizen of Germany and resident of Nibelungenstrasse 91, 64653 Lorsch, Germany; have invented certain new and useful improvements in NOVEL ALKALINE PROTEASES AND DETERGENTS AND CLEANERS COMPRISING THESE NOVEL ALKALINE PROTEASES, for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2005/003983 on April 15, 2005, designating the United States of America and various other countries, and United States Application No. 11/552,061, filed October 23, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Susanne WIELAND, Karl-Heinz MAURER, Beatrix KOTTWITZ, Frank NIEHAUS and Patrick LORENZ, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over

Page 1 of 2

unto the said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, continuation or continuations, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Henkel KGaA as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

| Some Wilad | Date 05/10/2007 |
|-------------------|------------------------|
| Susanne WIELAND | |
| Karl-Heinz MAURER | Date 05-10- 2007 |
| Beatrix KOTTWITZ | Date <u>0511412007</u> |
| Frank NIEHAUS | Date |
| Patrick LORENZ | Date |

unto the said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, continuation or continuations, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Henkel KGaA as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

| | Date |
|-------------------|----------------------|
| Susanne WIELAND | |
| Karl-Heinz MAURER | Date |
| Beatrix KOTTWITZ | Date |
| Frank NIEHAUS | Date <u>05/18/07</u> |
| Patrick LORENZ | Date <u>0-5-07</u> |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/30/2007